PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES

Final Hearing Barrett Law

Resolution: #67033, Covington Dells Water Main Extension

June 18, 2024

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
ROOM 035 -COUNCIL CHAMBERS
MEETING HELD AT 12:00 P.M.

SHAN GUNAWARDENA, CHAIR KUMAR MENON, MEMBER CHRIS GUERRERO, MEMBER MICHELLE FULK-VONDRAN, CLERK

Present: Shan Gunawardena, Kumar Menon, Chris Guerrero, Michelle Fulk-Vondran, Emily Ridgway, Lisa Ramos, Anne Marie Smrchek, Matt Ramsay, Barry Marquart, Andrew Schipper, Austyn Smedberg and Ashley Faurote.

Shan Gunawardena: Good afternoon welcome to the final hearing for Resolution #67033, Covington Dells Water Main Extension for June 18, 2024. Before we begin, I would like to ask that all attendees please sign in for this hearing. My name is Shan Gunawardena, Chair to the Board of Public Works. To my right is members Kumar Menon and Chris Guerrero. To my left is, Michelle Fulk-Vondran, Clerk to the Board and Emily Ridgway, Barrett Law Accountant. Project Manager Austyn Smedberg will present.

Austyn Smedberg: Good afternoon Board, I am Austyn Smedberg with City Utilities Engineering. Covington Dells is a petitioned project. Property owners in the area signed petitions and showed interest in the project moving forward. We installed 6100' of 6" HDPE of water main, including 10 hydrants, 33 services, and all other appurtenances. This project is located along Wood Moor, Dell Cove, and Ridge Knoll Dr. The new HDPE water main provides reliable, high-quality water and increases fire protection for homeowners in this area. I would be happy to answer any questions.

Shan Gunawardena: Any questions or comments about this hearing? Hearing no comments, I will now entertain a motion to close the hearing for #67033, Covington Dells Water Main Extension.

Kumar Menon: So, moved.

Chris Guerrero: Second.

Shan Gunawardena: All those in favor?

Chris Guerrero, Kumar Menon, Shan Gunawardena: Aye.

Shan Gunawardena: Thank you very much. The public hearing is hereby adjourned.

Meeting adjourned at 12:03 P.M.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

BY:
Shan Gunawardena, Chair
BY:
Kumar Menon, Member
BY:
Chris Guerrero, Member
ATTEST:
Michelle Fulk-Vondran, Clerk
Date: